DAY 2 DRAFT SCHEDULE - SUNDAY 28 DECEMBER 2025

TIME
8.00am
10.10am
10.15am
10.23am
10.31am
10:47am
11:07am
11.23am
12:10pm
12.20pm
12:30pm
12:40pm
12:50pm
1:00pm
1:12pm
1:28am
2:08pm
3:00pm
3.35pm
3.43pm
3.55pm
4.03pm
4.11pm
4:19pm
4:50pm
5:10pm
5:40pm
5:50pm
6.00pm
6.10pm
6.20pm
6:30pm
6:40pm
6:50pm
7:00pm
7:10pm
7:20pm
7:25pm
7:30pm
7:40pm
7:45pm
7:55pm

EVENT

Bay Sheffield Breakfast
Acknowledgement of Country

800m Under 18

800m Women

120m Under 14 120m

120m Under 18 Junior Girls’ Bay Sheffield
120m Under 18 Junior Boys’ Bay Sheffield
Calcutta / Official’s Break

1600m Men

800m Under 18

800m Women

400m Little Athletics A

400m Little Athletics B

120m Over 35 Women

120m Over 35 Men

120m Women Bay Sheffield

120m Men Bay Sheffield

Children’s Races/Officials’ Break

550m Over 35

550m Men

120m Under 18 Junior Girls’ Bay Sheffield
120m Under 18 Junior Boys’ Bay Sheffield
120m Over 35 Bay Sheffield

Bay Sheffield Motorcade

120m Women Bay Sheffield

120m Men Bay Sheffield

550m Over 35

550m Men

120m Under 18 Junior Girls’ Bay Sheffield
120m Under 18 Junior Boys’ Bay Sheffield
120m Over 35

120m Backmarkers

1600m Women

1600m Selected Backmarkers

120m Para Women

120m Para Men

(Singing of National Anthem)

120m Women Bay Sheffield

120m Women Bay Sheffield

120m Men Bay Sheffield

120m Men Bay Sheffield

Presentation of the Frank McHugh Trophy

2 Heats
2 Heats
4 Heats
5 Heats
4 Heats

Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
3 Heats

4 Heats

10 Heats

12 Heats

2 Heats
3 Heats
2 Semis
2 Semis

2 Semis

4 Semis

6 Semis

Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation
Final and Presentation

Straight Final and Presentation

Straight Final and Presentation

Parade of finalists
Final and Presentation
Parade of finalists

Final and Presentation

THE BAY SHEFFIELD
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This is a draft and should be used as a guide only. Final schedule will be subject to athlete numbers and livestream requirements.



