

## DAY 2 DRAFT SCHEDULE - SUNDAY 28 DECEMBER 2025

TIME	EVENT	
8.00am	Bay Sheffield Breakfast	
10.10am	Acknowledgement of Country	
10.15am	800m Under 18	2 Heats
10.23am	800m Women	2 Heats
10.31am	120m Under 14 120m	4 Heats
10:47am	120m Under 18 Junior Girls' Bay Sheffield	5 Heats
11:07am	120m Under 18 Junior Boys' Bay Sheffield	4 Heats
11.23am	Calcutta / Official's Break	
12:10pm	1600m Men	Final and Presentation
12.20pm	800m Under 18	Final and Presentation
12:30pm	800m Women	Final and Presentation
12:40pm	400m Little Athletics A	Final and Presentation
12:50pm	400m Little Athletics B	Final and Presentation
1:00pm	120m Over 35 Women	3 Heats
1:12pm	120m Over 35 Men	4 Heats
1:28am	120m Women Bay Sheffield	10 Heats
2:08pm	120m Men Bay Sheffield	12 Heats
3:00pm	Children's Races/Officials' Break	
3.35pm	550m Over 35	2 Heats
3.43pm	550m Men	3 Heats
3.55pm	120m Under 18 Junior Girls' Bay Sheffield	2 Semis
4.03pm	120m Under 18 Junior Boys' Bay Sheffield	2 Semis
4.11pm	120m Over 35 Bay Sheffield	2 Semis
4:19pm	Bay Sheffield Motorcade	
4:50pm	120m Women Bay Sheffield	4 Semis
5:10pm	120m Men Bay Sheffield	6 Semis
5:40pm	550m Over 35	Final and Presentation
5:50pm	550m Men	Final and Presentation
6.00pm	120m Under 18 Junior Girls' Bay Sheffield	Final and Presentation
6.10pm	120m Under 18 Junior Boys' Bay Sheffield	Final and Presentation
6.20pm	120m Over 35	Final and Presentation
6:30pm	120m Backmarkers	Final and Presentation
6:40pm	1600m Women	Final and Presentation
6:50pm	1600m Selected Backmarkers	Final and Presentation
7:00pm	120m Para Women	Straight Final and Presentation
7:10pm	120m Para Men	Straight Final and Presentation
7:20pm	(Singing of National Anthem)	
7:25pm	120m Women Bay Sheffield	Parade of finalists
7:30pm	120m Women Bay Sheffield	Final and Presentation
7:40pm	120m Men Bay Sheffield	Parade of finalists
7:45pm	120m Men Bay Sheffield	Final and Presentation
7:55pm	Presentation of the Frank McHugh Trophy	